(iv)	 listing of up to 1,717,664,991 Rights Shares; and
		  (v)	 listing of up to 572,554,997 new Shares to be issued pursuant to the exercise of Warrants B.

		  On 16 March 2022, the Company announced that it has submitted an application to Bursa Malaysia
Securities Berhad to seek for an approval for an extension of time of 6 months to complete the Proposed
Renounceable Rights Issue.

		  Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad had vide its letter dated 31 March 2022, approve the Company’s application
for an extension of time until 5 October 2022 to complete the Proposed Renounceable Rights Issue.

		  As at the date of the report, the Company has yet to complete the Proposed Renounceable Rights Issue.

OVERSEA ENTERPRISE BERHAD [Registration No. 199401031473 (317155-U)]
ANNUAL REPORT 2022 147

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the financial year ended 31 March 2022
cont’d

44.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 The following figures have been reclassified to conform with the presentation of the current financial year:-

 The Group

	 31.3.2021

As
Previously
Reported

Conform With
Current Year’s

Presentation
As

Restated

RM RM RM

Statement of Financial Position (Extract):-

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 25,702,801 197,624 25,900,425

Right-of-use assets 20,176,738 (197,624) 19,979,114

Non-current liabilities

Long-term borrowings 1,141,461 105,306 1,246,767

Lease liabilities 369,601 (105,306) 264,295

Current liabilities

Short-term borrowings 77,124 87,605 164,729

Lease liabilities 706,628 (87,605) 619,023

Statement of Cash Flows (Extract):-

Cash Flow For Operating Activities

Interest expense on lease liabilities 279,814 (6,824) 272,990

Other interest expense 45,630 6,824 52,454

Cash Flow From Financing Activities

Interest paid (45,630) (6,824) (52,454)

Repayment of hire purchase obligations - (50,914)  (50,914)

Repayment of lease liabilities (2,948,529) 50,914 (2,897,615)

Repayment of interest expense on lease liabilities (279,814) 6,824  (272,990)

OVERSEA ENTERPRISE BERHAD [Registration No. 199401031473 (317155-U)]
ANNUAL REPORT 2022148

TEN LARGEST PROPERTIES
HELD BY THE GROUP
At at 30 June 2022

N
o

.
R

eg
is

te
re

d

o
w

ne
r

Lo
ca

ti
o

n
D

es
cr

ip
ti

o
n/

E

xi
st

in
g

 U
se

T
yp

e
o

f
La

nd
T

en
ur

e

R
em

ai
ni

ng

Le
as

e
P

er
io

d

(E
xp

ir
y

D
at

e)
A

g
e

o
f

P
ro

p
er

ty

La
nd

A

re
a

(s
q

 f
t)

B
ui

lt
-u

p

ar
ea

(s

q
 f

t)

N
et

 B
o

o
k

V
al

ue
 A

s
at

31

/0
3/

20
22

(R
M

,0
00

)
Y

ea
r

o
f

la
st

re

va
lu

at
io

n

1.
H

ae
w

ay